authorize Chief Picariello and the Town Administrator to work with the utility companies 
to implement the regulations.  All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Police Department. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize Chief Picariello to appear before the Finance Committee to request the transfer 
of the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) from the Reserve Fund in 
accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws.  All in favor. 

PLANNING BOARD.  Vacancy.  Alternate Member.  The Board extended the 
deadline to submit applications for the Planning Board, Alternate Member, to August 9,

[...]

Interviews will be conducted on August 14, 2013. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Public Buildings.  Local Travel. Motion made and 
seconded to authorize Robert Ives, Building Commissioner, to appear before the Finance 
Committee to request the transfer of the sum of one thousand one hundred and thirty two 
dollars ($1,132.00) from the Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the 
Massachusetts General Laws.  All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Public Buildings.  Traffic Lights.  Motion made and 
seconded to authorize Robert Ives, Building Commissioner, to appear before the Finance

[...]

accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws.  All in favor. 

RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Town Counsel. Motion made and seconded to 
authorize Jeff Chelgren, Town Administrator, to appear before the Finance Committee to 
request the transfer of the sum of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500.00) from the 
Reserve Fund in accordance with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General 
Laws.  All in favor. 

PERMISSION.  Block Party.  Motion made and seconded to approve the request from 
Elizabeth Halbert to block Taft Street on July 4, 2013 from 2:00 p.m.